



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010993382025

+ **W.P.(C) 18676/2025**

RAJIV KUMAR AND ORS

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Niraj Kumar and Mr.Sourabh
Mahla, Advs.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr.Neeraj, SPC with Mr.Sahaj Garg,
Adv and Mr. Ravi Mittal, GP
Mr.R.N.Singh, Legal Officer, RAF**

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **10.08.2026**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit stands filed by the respondents. As per counsel for the petitioners, petitioner no.1 has gone for Amarnath Yatra and requests that eight weeks time may be given to file rejoinder thereto. Let him do so.

At request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 03.12.2026 for further directions.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 10, 2026/sk